

ITEM NO.1604

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2983-2984/2025

RIYA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 271619/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 271620/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 10-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhishek Chhaterjee, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service is permitted.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER