

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2983-2984/2025

RIYA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

IA No. 271619/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 17-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Chhaterjee, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aniket Vijay Seth, AOR

Ms. Tejaswini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf sole respondent, if any be filed on or before 2.4.2026.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG