

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 2983-2984/2025

RIYA YADAV

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH YADAV

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 271619/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 271620/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 379/2026 (XVI-A)
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 30-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, AOR
Mr. Omanakuttan K K, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniket Vijay Seth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 08.05.2026.
2. In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Deputy Registrar